Sunny Boy 6000TL-US / 7000TL-US / 8000TL-US /
9000TL-US / 10000TL-US / 11000TL-US
Sunny Boy 6000TL-US / 7000TL-US / 8000TL-US /
9000TL-US / 10000TL-US / 11000TL-US
Transformerless design, maximum energy production
The Sunny Boy TL-US series is UL listed for North America and features SMA’s innovative H5 topology, resulting in superior
efficiencies of more than 98 percent and unmatched solar power production. The transformerless design reduces weight,
increases the speed of payback and provides optimum value for any residential or decentralized commercial PV system. The

Warranty: 10 / 15 / 20 years
Certificates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical data Sunny Boy 6000TL-US
240 V
Sunny Boy 6000TL-US
208 V
Sunny Boy 7000TL-US
208 V
Sunny Boy 7000TL-US
240 V
8750 W
7300 W
600 V
345 V – 480 V / 379 V
345 V / 360 V
21.1 A
21.1 A
1
6
7000 W / 7000 VA
240 V / 211 V – 264 V
29.2 A
1
1 / 2
98.5 % / 98.7 %
●
●
—
●
●
I
III
35 kg / 78 lb
3.5 kg / 8 lb
46 dB(A)
0.15 W
Transformerless H5
OptiCool
NEMA 3R
NEMA 3R
100 %
Screw terminal
Screw terminal
Text line
○ / ○
● / ○ / ○
7500 W
6200 W
600 V
345 V – 480 V / 379 V
345 V / 360 V
18.1 A
18.1 A
1
6
6000 W / 6000 VA
240 V / 211 V – 264 V
25 A
1
1 / 2
98.5 % / 98.7 %
●
●
—
●
●
I
III
35 kg / 78 lb
3.5 kg / 8 lb
46 dB(A)
0.15 W